

The Original Cake Company

809405 - 9 Piece Mini Cake Selection

Ingredients:

9 Piece Mini Cake Selection – Chocolate option

Brown Sugar, Butter [**MILK**], **EGG**, **WHEAT** Flour (With Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **MILK** Chocolate 10% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Chocolate Flavoured Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Water, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids, Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser: Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glucose, Emulsifier: Glycerol E422, Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds (**NUTS**), Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Cocoa Powder, Almonds [**NUTS**], **MILK** Chocolate Eggs (**MILK** Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Butter Oil (**MILK**), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Flavouring, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Copper Complexes Of Chlorophyllins, Iron Oxide, Mixed Carotenes, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Titanium Dioxide), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492)), Dark Chocolate 1% (Cocoa Mass (51%), Sugar, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Icing Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171, E104, E129)), Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **MILK**, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Salt), White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (From **MILK**), Lactose (From **MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Raising Agents: E500, E450 [**WHEAT**], Butterfly Decoration (Sugar, Rice Flour, Cocoa Butter, Tragacanth (E413), Beetroot Red Colouring (E162), Anthocyanins (E163)), Colour: E555, E171, E172
E104 and E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children

Dark chocolate contains minimum 50% cocoa solids

Milk chocolate contains minimum 32% cocoa solids,

9 Piece Mini Cake Selection – Fruit option

Brown Sugar, Butter [**MILK**], **EGG**, **WHEAT** Flour (With Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **MILK** Chocolate 10% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Chocolate Flavoured Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Water, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids, Natural Flavouring, Stabiliser: Carboxymethyl Cellulose, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glucose, Emulsifier: Glycerol E422, Marzipan (Sugar, Almonds (**NUTS**), Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420), Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Cocoa Powder, Almonds [**NUTS**], **MILK** Chocolate Eggs (**MILK** Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Butter Oil (**MILK**), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Flavouring, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Copper Complexes Of Chlorophyllins, Iron Oxide, Mixed Carotenes, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Titanium Dioxide), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492)), Dark Chocolate 1% (Cocoa Mass (51%), Sugar, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Icing Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine (E422), Emulsifier (E471), Stabiliser (E466), Preservative (E202), Flavouring, Colour (E171, E104, E129)), Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Full Cream Condensed **MILK**, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Salt), White Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder (From **MILK**), Lactose (From **MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), Raising Agents: E500, E450 [**WHEAT**], Butterfly Decoration (Sugar, Rice Flour, Cocoa Butter, Tragacanth (E413), Beetroot Red Colouring (E162), Anthocyanins (E163)), Colour: E555, E171, E172
E104 and E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children

Dark chocolate contains minimum 50% cocoa solids

Milk chocolate contains minimum 32% cocoa solids,

White chocolate contains minimum 10-20% milk solids

* RSPO certified Palm Oil

All Allergens in **BOLD**

Typical Nutritional Information (per 100g):

	9 Piece Mini Cake Selection – Chocolate Option	9 Piece Mini Cake Selection – Fruit option
Energy (KJ)	1924	1617
Energy (Kcal)	460	384
Fat (g)	23	11
of which saturated fat (g)	13	5.7
Carbohydrates (g)	59	65
of which sugars (g)	43	57
Protein (g)	5.9	4.3
Salt (g)	0.17	0.11